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Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Zeit km/h 
min/k
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Frauen  
  

1 212 Mayr Andrea  79 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 0:34:33 17.37 3:27  

2 127 Pauer Nada  86 LCC Wien AUT 0:35:32 16.89 3:33  
3 235 Pichler Anita  60 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 0:36:07 16.61 3:36  

4 219 Reingruber Renate  82 SVSG Lunz am See AUT 0:36:09 16.60 3:36  

5 170 Rausch Patrizia  72 SC LT Breitenbach AUT 0:36:38 16.38 3:39  
6 31 Martin Lauren  73 ASV Salzburg AUT 0:36:55 16.25 3:41  

7 123 Lilge-Leutner Carina  60 LCC Wien AUT 0:37:18 16.09 3:43  
8 81 Hofer Sabine  61 LAC Salzburg AUT 0:38:40 15.52 3:52  

9 174 Gruber Franziska  64 SK VÖEST AUT 0:38:46 15.48 3:52  
10 47 Reichl Irene  79 DSG Wien AUT 0:39:23 15.23 3:56  

11 82 Pointner Barbara  62 LAC Salzburg AUT 0:40:19 14.88 4:01  
12 299 Wedl Maria  55 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:40:29 14.82 4:02  

13 295 Hraby Christa  63 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:40:30 14.81 4:03  
14 164 Weigl Michaela  69 ÖAMTC Hrinkow bikes Steyr AUT 0:40:32 14.80 4:03  

15 78 Baumgartner Brunhilde  69 LAC Nationalpark Molln AUT 0:40:45 14.72 4:04  
16 184 Keplinger Renate  61 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:40:47 14.71 4:04  

17 260 Schnabel Caroline  86 ULC Mödling AUT 0:41:01 14.63 4:06  
18 92 Pallitsch Esther  87 LAUFTEAM Burgenland Eisenstadt AUT 0:41:23 14.50 4:08  

19 259 Okolobe Ellen  75 ULC Linz Oberbank AUT 0:41:24 14.49 4:08  
20 243 Baierl Anita  88 TUS Kremsmünster AUT 0:41:26 14.48 4:08  

21 84 Zirknitzer Andrea  58 LAC Salzburg AUT 0:42:30 14.12 4:15  
22 157 Friesenecker Gabi  61 LGAU Pregarten AUT 0:42:52 14.00 4:17  

23 156 Aistleitner Verena  78 LGAU Pregarten AUT 0:43:30 13.79 4:21  
24 177 Kemethofer Rosa  67 SK VÖEST AUT 0:43:45 13.71 4:22  

25 12 Risy Gertrude  60 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 0:44:31 13.48 4:27  

26 20 Weyrich Veronika  55 Askö Henndorf AUT 0:44:36 13.45 4:27  
27 297 Schenk Victoria  88 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:44:44 13.41 4:28  

28 173 Ebner Roswitha  66 SK VÖEST AUT 0:44:49 13.39 4:28  
29 124 Minescu Andreea  88 LCC Wien AUT 0:44:53 13.37 4:29  

30 204 Kupfer Angelika  56 SV Marswiese AUT 0:45:23 13.22 4:32  
31 309 Triebl Christa  60 TUS Feldbach AUT 0:45:25 13.21 4:32  

32 25 Mayr Anita  60 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 0:45:43 13.12 4:34  
33 233 Bachl Bettina  88 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 0:46:10 13.00 4:37  

34 36 Straßer Heidemarie  80 Atus Raiffeisen Judenburg AUT 0:46:24 12.93 4:38  
35 180 Pröll Roswitha  53 SK VÖEST AUT 0:47:31 12.63 4:45  
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36 162 Stöttner Magdalena  84 LGAU Pregarten AUT 0:47:51 12.54 4:47  
37 152 Mandlbauer Barbara  88 LG Kirchdorf AUT 0:48:06 12.47 4:48  

38 63 Zechner Theresia  45 Kolland Topsport Asics AUT 0:48:59 12.25 4:53  
39 24 Kaindlsdorfer Angela  46 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 0:49:54 12.02 4:59  

40 51 Nedwed Monika  47 Happy Lauf Anger AUT 0:51:06 11.74 5:06  
41 22 Fischl Agnes  57 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 0:51:28 11.66 5:08  

42 15 Gattinger Heidi  76 Askö Henndorf AUT 0:54:12 11.07 5:25  

43 304 Kühnert Elisabeth  36 Vienna Cricket and Football Club AUT 0:54:32 11.00 5:27  
44 52 Kaltenberger Luise  39 HSV Wien/Laufsport AUT 0:56:55 10.54 5:41  

DNF 205 Schaller Anita  81 SV Marswiese AUT    
DNF 287 Winter Martina  75 Union Salzburg AUT    

DNF 189 Winkler Gabriela  67 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT    
DNF 181 Baumann Sandra  71 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT    

         
Männer         

         
1 188 Weidlinger Günther  78 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:29:05 20.63 2:54  

2 179 Pröll Martin  81 SK VÖEST AUT 0:29:21 20.44 2:56  
3 107 Weger Roman  74 LC Villach AUT 0:30:33 19.64 3:03  

4 213 Mechehoud Sofiane  79 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 0:31:23 19.12 3:08  
5 37 Heit Manfred  66 ATUS Sparkasse Knittelfeld AUT 0:31:29 19.06 3:08  

6 264 Maier Hubert  68 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn AUT 0:31:42 18.93 3:10  
7 133 Schuh Reinhard  83 LCC Wien AUT 0:31:48 18.87 3:10  

8 118 Heigl Thomas  80 LCC Wien AUT 0:31:52 18.83 3:11  
9 129 Redl Alois  72 LCC Wien AUT 0:31:56 18.79 3:11  

10 182 Bosnjak Thomas  75 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:32:03 18.72 3:12  
11 61 Pripfl Peter  72 Kolland Topsport Asics AUT 0:32:05 18.70 3:12  

12 217 Dürr Florian  80 SVSG Lunz am See AUT 0:32:07 18.68 3:12  

13 60 Friedrich Klaus  73 Kolland Topsport Asics AUT 0:32:10 18.65 3:13  
14 62 Ruess Georg  66 Kolland Topsport Asics AUT 0:32:16 18.60 3:13  

15 222 Haas Christian  77 Team Zisser Enns AUT 0:32:19 18.57 3:13  
16 276 Aumayr Karl  82 Union Salzburg AUT 0:32:35 18.41 3:15  

17 136 Essaidi Keouider  76 LCC Wien AUT 0:32:37 18.40 3:15  
18 134 Sungi Alfred  69 LCC Wien AUT 0:32:42 18.35 3:16  

19 30 Lettner Gerhard  69 ASV Salzburg AUT 0:32:49 18.28 3:16  
20 56 Mascher Dietmar  65 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 0:32:50 18.27 3:17  

21 76 Weberhofer Bernd  86 KSV ece LA AUT 0:32:53 18.25 3:17  
22 202 Prungraber Karl  76 SV Gallneukirchen AUT 0:32:55 18.23 3:17  
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23 257 Srb Thomas  68 ULC Klosterneuburg AUT 0:32:57 18.21 3:17  
24 140 Schmid Franz  64 LG Schartnerbombe Attergau AUT 0:32:58 18.20 3:17  

25 161 Springer Max  61 LGAU Pregarten AUT 0:33:06 18.13 3:18  
26 159 Pachlatko Roman  74 LGAU Pregarten AUT 0:33:11 18.08 3:19  

27 242 Puffing Manfred  71 TUS Kainach Sektion LA AUT 0:33:11 18.08 3:19  
28 70 Rois Andreas  86 KSV ece LA AUT 0:33:17 18.03 3:19  

29 223 Pernsteiner Walter  64 Team Zisser Enns AUT 0:33:22 17.98 3:20  

30 199 Klemen Bernhard  84 SU SC Theresianum AUT 0:33:24 17.96 3:20  
31 266 Jahn Hubert  64 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn AUT 0:33:26 17.95 3:20  

32 201 Karl Martin  78 SV Gallneukirchen AUT 0:33:27 17.94 3:20  
33 88 Pfeil Valentin  88 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 0:33:29 17.92 3:20  

34 301 Steinhammer Christian  88 USKO Melk AUT 0:33:34 17.87 3:21  
35 229 Beyer Josef  66 TSV Ottensheim AUT 0:33:34 17.87 3:21  

36 227 Mühlbachler Gregor  78 Trirun Linz AUT 0:33:36 17.86 3:21  
37 258 Mödlagl Joachim  78 ULC Linz Oberbank AUT 0:33:38 17.84 3:21  

38 111 Zechleitner Gerhard  68 LCAV doubrava AUT 0:33:43 17.80 3:22  
39 206 Stitz Andreas  67 SV Marswiese AUT 0:33:48 17.75 3:22  

40 45 Mayr Bernhard  79 DSG Wien AUT 0:33:56 17.68 3:23  
41 59 Stocker Roland  73 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 0:33:56 17.68 3:23  

42 214 Moser Ernst  79 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 0:33:57 17.67 3:23  
43 302 Cemerka Alexander  74 Vienna Cricket and Football Club AUT 0:33:57 17.67 3:23  

44 209 Grün Christian  88 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 0:33:58 17.66 3:23  
45 203 Tanzer Alfred  62 SV Gallneukirchen AUT 0:34:00 17.65 3:24  

46 312 Weissengruber Wolfgang  66 Union Kern Freistadt AUT 0:34:08 17.58 3:24  
47 86 Falk Friedrich  75 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 0:34:11 17.55 3:25  

48 95 Preiner Hubert  60 LC Ebensee AUT 0:34:13 17.54 3:25  
49 274 Moucka Martin  76 Union Rainbach AUT 0:34:21 17.47 3:26  

50 311 Aumayr Matthias  85 Union Kern Freistadt AUT 0:34:21 17.47 3:26  

51 270 Zeintl Andreas  61 Union Neuhofen/Krems AUT 0:34:26 17.42 3:26  
52 187 Schauer Martin  68 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:34:28 17.41 3:26  

53 239 Egger Alois  56 TU Raika Schwaz AUT 0:34:29 17.40 3:26  
54 168 Ditto Manfred  60 RC Birkfeld AUT 0:34:32 17.37 3:27  

55 7 Weiss Alexander  77 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 0:34:33 17.37 3:27  
56 160 Schmalzer Egon  59 LGAU Pregarten AUT 0:34:38 17.32 3:27  

57 85 Crazzolara Peter  70 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 0:34:41 17.30 3:28  
58 94 Steindl Mathias  87 LAUFTEAM Burgenland Eisenstadt AUT 0:34:46 17.26 3:28  

59 221 Froschauer Christian  67 Team Zisser Enns AUT 0:34:48 17.24 3:28  
60 171 Steiner Heinz  44 SK Rueckenwind AUT 0:34:49 17.23 3:28  
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61 278 Damisch Thomas  81 Union Salzburg AUT 0:34:49 17.23 3:28  
62 58 Schumi Bruno  84 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 0:34:51 17.22 3:29  

63 265 Exl Franz  81 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn AUT 0:34:51 17.22 3:29  
64 89 Schürhagl Helmut  56 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 0:34:54 17.19 3:29  

65 65 Golob Michael  88 KSV ece LA AUT 0:34:58 17.16 3:29  
66 165 Pauritsch Steve  87 Plechis Power Team AUT 0:35:05 17.10 3:30  

67 210 Konrad Dominik  88 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 0:35:09 17.07 3:30  

68 131 Samija Stefan  87 LCC Wien AUT 0:35:14 17.03 3:31  
69 57 Schirl Thomas, Dr.  65 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 0:35:16 17.01 3:31  

70 125 Mrkvicka Christoph  87 LCC Wien AUT 0:35:18 17.00 3:31  
71 249 Hattinger Roland  73 TV Wels 1862 AUT 0:35:18 17.00 3:31  

72 41 Posch Robert  51 BLT SV Raika Volders AUT 0:35:21 16.97 3:32  
73 79 Öller Richard, Mag.  57 LAC Nationalpark Molln AUT 0:35:25 16.94 3:32  

74 305 Strallhofer Winfried  74 Vienna Cricket and Football Club AUT 0:35:28 16.92 3:32  
75 234 Gollmann Hannes  79 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 0:35:33 16.88 3:33  

76 250 Kiesenebner Franz  62 TV Wels 1862 AUT 0:35:46 16.78 3:34  
77 11 Blasl Florian  84 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 0:35:47 16.77 3:34  

78 55 Kornherr Rainer  81 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 0:36:06 16.62 3:36  
79 290 Tiefenthaler Christian  59 Union Vorchdorf AUT 0:36:09 16.60 3:36  

80 48 Sander Christoph  88 DSG Wien AUT 0:36:15 16.55 3:37  
81 228 Zahlbruckner Markus  68 Trirun Linz AUT 0:36:20 16.51 3:38  

82 277 Burghart Helmut  69 Union Salzburg AUT 0:36:22 16.50 3:38  
83 29 Kranawitter Rudolf  55 ASV Salzburg AUT 0:36:23 16.49 3:38  

84 39 Moser Thomas  87 ATUS Sparkasse Knittelfeld AUT 0:36:37 16.39 3:39  
85 316 Faiman Severin  88 HSV MARATHON Wiener Neustadt AUT 0:36:38 16.38 3:39  

86 132 Schmidhuber Gerold  81 LCC Wien AUT 0:36:42 16.35 3:40  
87 19 Wartbichler Christian  88 Askö Henndorf AUT 0:36:45 16.33 3:40  

88 279 Dietrich Paul  67 Union Salzburg AUT 0:36:45 16.33 3:40  

89 34 Ernst Herbert  64 Atus Raiffeisen Judenburg AUT 0:36:49 16.30 3:40  
90 26 Mayrhofer Markus  81 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 0:36:58 16.23 3:41  

91 256 Glaser Robert  68 ULC Klosterneuburg AUT 0:36:59 16.22 3:41  
92 232 Bachl Stefan  61 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 0:37:02 16.20 3:42  

93 5 Szrovatka Jakob  84 Asics Rls Endlesssports AUT 0:37:12 16.13 3:43  
94 288 Hofstadler Walter  54 Union Schenkenfelden AUT 0:37:15 16.11 3:43  

95 176 Katzenschläger Stefan  60 SK VÖEST AUT 0:37:30 16.00 3:45  
96 150 Bernecker Willi  53 LG Kirchdorf AUT 0:37:38 15.94 3:45  

97 44 Maier Alexander  73 DSG Wien AUT 0:37:44 15.90 3:46  
98 109 Lotz Johannes  70 LC Waldviertel AUT 0:37:52 15.85 3:47  
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99 268 Glack Ernst  59 Union Neuhofen/Krems AUT 0:38:00 15.79 3:48  
100 43 Hetemi Xhevdet  80 DSG Wien AUT 0:38:04 15.76 3:48  

101 281 Putz Hubert  64 Union Salzburg AUT 0:38:25 15.62 3:50  
102 251 Moser Christian  75 TV Wels 1862 AUT 0:38:25 15.62 3:50  

103 272 Grabner Hubert  64 Union Raiffeisen Innerschwand AUT 0:38:38 15.53 3:51  
104 2 Heiland Robert  75 1.Laufclub Parndorf AUT 0:38:40 15.52 3:52  

105 154 Stummer Phillip  86 LG Kirchdorf AUT 0:38:41 15.51 3:52  

106 246 Meidinger Karlheinz  51 TUS Kremsmünster AUT 0:38:48 15.46 3:52  
107 186 Reifinger Markus  60 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:38:50 15.45 3:53  

108 18 Schuchter Arthur  80 Askö Henndorf AUT 0:39:12 15.31 3:55  
109 175 Kastl Helmut  61 SK VÖEST AUT 0:39:32 15.18 3:57  

110 17 Gathercole Richard  69 Askö Henndorf AUT 0:39:42 15.11 3:58  
111 53 Schaffer Ewald  40 HSV Wien/Laufsport AUT 0:39:44 15.10 3:58  

112 153 Pramhas Franz  55 LG Kirchdorf AUT 0:39:50 15.06 3:59  
113 46 Nachbargauer Robert  75 DSG Wien AUT 0:39:54 15.04 3:59  

114 261 Seebacher Peter  87 ULV Schlierbach AUT 0:40:06 14.96 4:00  
115 137 Michler Christian  61 LCC Wien AUT 0:40:19 14.88 4:01  

116 10 Schützeneder Herbert  48 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 0:40:24 14.85 4:02  
117 105 Lerchl Erwin  46 LC Oberpinzgau AUT 0:40:33 14.80 4:03  

118 308 Scharf Josef  41 WHC Vösendorf AUT 0:40:36 14.78 4:03  
119 172 Blum Wilhelm  38 SK VÖEST AUT 0:40:53 14.68 4:05  

120 539 Grabner Gottfried  45 Union Windischgarsten AUT 0:40:56 14.66 4:05  
121 248 Hager Siegfried  50 TV Wels 1862 AUT 0:41:32 14.45 4:09  

122 21 Landgraf Helmut  59 ASKÖ Luftenberg AUT 0:42:12 14.22 4:13  
123 126 Pallitsch Harald  58 LCC Wien AUT 0:42:26 14.14 4:14  

124 87 Mayrbäurl Franz  46 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 0:43:13 13.88 4:19  
125 166 Lindl Dieter  41 Polizei SV Linz AUT 0:44:27 13.50 4:26  

126 54 Schwarz Andreas  62 HSV Wien/Laufsport AUT 0:44:37 13.45 4:27  

127 314 Friedbacher Rudolf  34 HSV Marathon Wr.Neustadt AUT 0:44:38 13.44 4:27  
128 241 Sallay Stefan  45 TU Raika Schwaz AUT 0:45:18 13.25 4:31  

129 167 B47stelzer Herbert, Dr.  36 Post SV Graz AUT 0:47:43 12.57 4:46  
130 35 Straßer Robert  69 Atus Raiffeisen Judenburg AUT 0:47:49 12.55 4:46  

131 27 Oppel Rudolf  30 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 0:49:54 12.02 4:59  
132 23 Hintermayr Walter  35 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 0:50:23 11.91 5:02  

133 1 Gruber Franz  33 1.Laufclub Parndorf AUT 0:52:23 11.45 5:14  
134 16 De-Busscher Frank  75 Askö Henndorf AUT 0:53:59 11.11 5:23  

135 50 Nedwed Nikolaus  46 Happy Lauf Anger AUT 0:57:22 10.46 5:44  
136 273 Strobl Matthias  25 Union Raiffeisen Innerschwand AUT 1:07:22 8.91 6:44  
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DNF 247 Hafner Christian  68 TV Wels 1862 AUT    
DNF 313 Landgraf Udo  71 Union LDT Windischgarsten AUT    

DNF 96 Eckhart Rene  75 LC Idee Rottenmann AUT    
DNF 541 Schober Martin  78 Union Windischgarsten AUT    

DNF 40 Neuner Helmut  56 BLT SV Raika Volders AUT    

DNF 14 Stockmaier Hubert  56 ASKÖ Eybl Laufrad Steyr AUT    
  
M-U18  
  

1 32 Polednak Andreas  89 ASV Salzburg AUT 0:16:10 18.56 3:14  

2 269 Klofterböck Dominik  90 Union Neuhofen/Krems AUT 0:16:39 18.02 3:19  
3 191 Doppler Matthias  91 Sportunion IGLA Long Life AUT 0:16:44 17.93 3:20  

4 106 Sturm Christoph  89 LC Strasshof AUT 0:16:45 17.91 3:21  
5 119 Holkovic Alexander  90 LCC Wien AUT 0:16:54 17.75 3:22  

6 294 Halbertschlager Christoph  89 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:17:00 17.65 3:24  

7 108 Handl Martin  89 LC Waldviertel AUT 0:17:02 17.61 3:24  
8 238 Berger Matthias  89 TU Raika Schwaz AUT 0:17:04 17.58 3:24  

9 293 Frehsner Philipp  90 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:17:10 17.48 3:26  
10 198 Razenberger Christian  91 Sportunion IGLA Long Life AUT 0:17:16 17.37 3:27  

11 135 Vojta Andreas  89 LCC Wien AUT 0:17:20 17.31 3:28  
12 194 Holzapfel Christoph  90 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:17:39 17.00 3:31  

13 271 Grabner Daniel  89 Union Raiffeisen Innerschwand AUT 0:17:40 16.98 3:32  
14 66 Holli Uwe  91 KSV Ece LA AUT 0:17:48 16.85 3:33  

15 300 Schindler Martin  90 USKO Melk AUT 0:17:50 16.82 3:34  
16 211 Lamprecht Julian  90 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 0:17:57 16.71 3:35  

17 292 Dröscher Patrick  91 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:18:01 16.65 3:36  
18 69 Pierer Stefan  89 KSV ece LA AUT 0:18:16 16.42 3:39  

19 163 Wiltschnigg Stefan  90 MLG Sparkasse AUT 0:18:24 16.30 3:40  
20 13 Stockmaier Thomas  90 ASKÖ Eybl Laufrad Steyr AUT 0:18:28 16.25 3:41  

21 90 Aigner Jürgen  90 LAG Genböckhaus Ried AUT 0:18:30 16.22 3:42  
22 64 Fluch Dominik  92 KSV Ece LA AUT 0:18:36 16.13 3:43  

23 116 Gobold Lukas  91 LCC Wien AUT 0:18:37 16.11 3:43  
24 284 Stadlmann Markus  91 Union Salzburg AUT 0:18:38 16.10 3:43  

25 197 Ortner Christoph  89 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:18:43 16.03 3:44  
26 245 Kothbauer Lukas  90 TUS Kremsmünster AUT 0:19:00 15.79 3:48  

27 237 Tremetzberger Alexander  91 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 0:20:36 14.56 4:07  
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W-U18  
  

1 122 Leutner Lisa-Maria  90 LCC Wien AUT 0:17:41 16.97 3:32  
2 296 Lindner Renate  90 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 0:19:14 15.60 3:50  

3 73 Scheifinger Birgit  90 KSV ece LA AUT 0:19:16 15.57 3:51  
4 254 Eberhart Tanja  89 ULC Hirtenberg AUT 0:19:22 15.49 3:52  

5 77 Wurm Katharina  92 KSV Ece LA AUT 0:19:54 15.08 3:58  

6 49 Moser Nina  89 DSG Maria Elend AUT 0:20:12 14.85 4:02  
7 112 Alexander Nathalie  89 LCC Wien AUT 0:20:48 14.42 4:09  

8 196 Naderer Judith  89 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:21:15 14.12 4:15  
9 190 Cais Melanie  89 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:21:28 13.98 4:17  

10 310 Triebl Lena  91 TUS Feldbach AUT 0:21:29 13.96 4:17  
11 183 Hauzinger Anna  90 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 0:21:34 13.91 4:18  

12 117 Haring Marissa  92 LCC Wien AUT 0:21:39 13.86 4:19  
13 195 Maier Vera  92 Sportunion IGLA Long Life AUT 0:21:42 13.82 4:20  

14 67 Holli Heike  92 KSV Ece LA AUT 0:22:47 13.17 4:33  

15 151 Mandlbauer Michaela  90 LG Kirchdorf AUT    

 
Teamwertung Österr. Meisterschaft – Männer: 
Rang Mannschaft Teilnehmer 1-3 Kat. KRg. Zeit 

1 LCC WIEN - 1 Heigl Thomas, Redl Alois, Schuh Reinhard männlich 1 1:35:36  
2 SPORTUNION IGLA LONG LIFE - 1 Bosnjak Thomas, Schauer Martin, Weidlinger Günther männlich 2 1:35:36  

3 KOLLAND TOPSPORT ASICS - 1 Friedrich Klaus, Pripfl Peter, Ruess Georg männlich 3 1:36:31  
4 SVS LEICHTATHLETIK - 1 Grün Christian, Mechehoud Sofiane, Moser Ernst männlich 4 1:39:18  

5 UNION NATURFABRIK AHORN - 1 Maier Hubert, Exl Franz, Jahn Hubert männlich 5 1:39:59  
6 SV GALLNEUKIRCHEN - 1 Karl Martin, Prungraber Karl, Tanzer Alfred männlich 6 1:40:22  

7 TEAM ZISSER ENNS - 1 Froschauer Christian, Haas Christian, Pernsteiner Walter männlich 7 1:40:29  
8 LCC WIEN - 2 Samija Stefan, Sungi Alfred, Essaidi Keouider männlich 8 1:40:33  

9 LGAU PREGARTEN - 1 Pachlatko Roman, Schmalzer Egon, Springer Max männlich 9 1:40:55  
10 KSV ECE LA - 1 Golob Michael, Rois Andreas, Weberhofer Bernd männlich 10 1:41:08  

11 KLC KLAGENFURT - 1 Mascher Dietmar, Schumi Bruno, Stocker Roland männlich 11 1:41:37  
12 LAC AMATEURE STEYR - 1 Crazzolara Peter, Falk Friedrich, Pfeil Valentin männlich 12 1:42:21  

13 UNION SALZBURG - 1 Aumayr Karl, Burghart Helmut, Damisch Thomas männlich 13 1:43:46  
14 SK VÖEST - 1 Kastl Helmut, Katzenschläger Stefan, Pröll Martin männlich 14 1:46:23  

15 DSG WIEN - 1 Maier Alexander, Mayr Bernhard, Sander Christoph männlich 15 1:47:55  
16 TV WELS 1862 - 1 Hattinger Roland, Kiesenebner Franz, Moser Christian männlich 16 1:49:29  

17 ASK NETTINGSDORF - 1 Weiss Alexander, Schützeneder Herbert, Blasl Florian männlich 17 1:50:44  
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Rang Mannschaft Teilnehmer 1-3 Kat. KRg. Zeit 
18 LCC WIEN - 3 Mrkvicka Christoph, Schmidhuber Gerold, Michler Christian männlich 18 1:52:19  

19 ASKÖ HENNDORF - 1 Gathercole Richard, Schuchter Arthur, Wartbichler Christian männlich 19 1:55:39  
20 LG KIRCHDORF - 1 Bernecker Willi, Pramhas Franz, Stummer Phillip männlich 20 1:56:09  

21 ASKÖ DELTA FITNESS MARCHTRENK - 1 Hintermayr Walter, Mayrhofer Markus, Oppel Rudolf männlich 21 2:17:15  

 
Mannschaftswertung-Frauen: 
Rang Mannschaft Teilnehmer 1-3 Kat. KRg. Zeit 

1 LCC WIEN - 1 Lilge-Leutner Carina, Minescu Andreea, Pauer Nada weiblich 1 1:57:43  
2 LAC SALZBURG - 1 Hofer Sabine, Pointner Barbara, Zirknitzer Andrea weiblich 2 2:01:29  

3 UNION WAIDHOFEN/YBBS - 1 Hraby Christa, Schenk Victoria, Wedl Maria weiblich 3 2:05:43  

4 SK VÖEST - 1 Ebner Roswitha, Gruber Franziska, Kemethofer Rosa weiblich 4 2:07:20  
5 LGAU PREGARTEN - 1 Aistleitner Verena, Friesenecker Gabi, Stöttner Magdalena weiblich 5 2:14:13  

6 ASKÖ DELTA FITNESS MARCHTRENK - 1 Fischl Agnes, Kaindlsdorfer Angela, Mayr Anita weiblich 6 2:27:05  
  

 
Teamwertung M- U18 
Rang Mannschaft Teilnehmer 1-3 Kat. KRg. Zeit 

1 SPORTUNION IGLA LONG LIFE - 1 Doppler Matthias, Holzapfel Christoph, Razenberger Christian männlich 1 0:51:39  
2 UNION WAIDHOFEN/YBBS - 1 Dröscher Patrick, Frehsner Philipp, Halbertschlager Christoph männlich 2 0:52:11  

3 LCC WIEN - 1 Gobold Lukas, Holkovic Alexander, Vojta Andreas männlich 3 0:52:51  
4 KSV ECE LA - 1 Fluch Dominik, Holli Uwe, Pierer Stefan männlich 4 0:54:40  

 
Teamwertung M- U18 
Rang Mannschaft Teilnehmer 1-3 Kat. KRg. Zeit 

1 LCC WIEN - 1 Alexander Nathalie, Haring Marissa, Leutner Lisa-Maria weiblich 1 1:00:08  
2 KSV ECE LA - 1 Holli Heike, Scheifinger Birgit, Wurm Katharina weiblich 2 1:01:57  

3 SPORTUNION IGLA LONG LIFE - 1 Hauzinger Anna, Cais Melanie, Naderer Judith weiblich 3 1:04:17 
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Einzelwertung U20/U23 - 10k 
Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 

  
M-U20  
  

1 88 Pfeil Valentin  88 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 34 0:33:29 17.92 3:20  

2 301 Steinhammer Christian  88 USKO Melk AUT 35 0:33:34 17.87 3:21  
3 209 Grün Christian  88 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 45 0:33:58 17.66 3:23  

4 94 Steindl Mathias  87 LAUFTEAM Burgenland Eisenstadt AUT 62 0:34:46 17.26 3:28  

5 65 Golob Michael  88 KSV ece LA AUT 69 0:34:58 17.16 3:29  
6 165 Pauritsch Steve  87 Plechis Power Team AUT 70 0:35:05 17.10 3:30  

7 210 Konrad Dominik  88 SVS Leichtathletik AUT 71 0:35:09 17.07 3:30  
8 131 Samija Stefan  87 LCC Wien AUT 72 0:35:14 17.03 3:31  

9 125 Mrkvicka Christoph  87 LCC Wien AUT 74 0:35:18 17.00 3:31  
10 48 Sander Christoph  88 DSG Wien AUT 88 0:36:15 16.55 3:37  

11 39 Moser Thomas  87 ATUS Sparkasse Knittelfeld AUT 92 0:36:37 16.39 3:39  
12 316 Faiman Severin  88 HSV MARATHON Wiener Neustadt AUT 93 0:36:38 16.38 3:39  

13 19 Wartbichler Christian  88 Askö Henndorf AUT 96 0:36:45 16.33 3:40  
14 261 Seebacher Peter  87 ULV Schlierbach AUT 131 0:40:06 14.96 4:00  

  
M-U23  
  

1 76 Weberhofer Bernd  86 KSV ece LA AUT 21 0:32:53 18.25 3:17  

2 70 Rois Andreas  86 KSV ece LA AUT 29 0:33:17 18.03 3:19  
3 199 Klemen Bernhard  84 SU SC Theresianum AUT 31 0:33:24 17.96 3:20  

4 311 Aumayr Matthias  85 Union Kern Freistadt AUT 51 0:34:21 17.47 3:26  
5 58 Schumi Bruno  84 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 66 0:34:51 17.22 3:29  

6 11 Blasl Florian  84 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 83 0:35:47 16.77 3:34  
7 5 Szrovatka Jakob  84 Asics Rls Endlesssports AUT 104 0:37:12 16.13 3:43  

8 154 Stummer Phillip  86 LG Kirchdorf AUT 120 0:38:41 15.51 3:52  

  
W-U20  
  

1 92 Pallitsch Esther  87 LAUFTEAM Burgenland Eisenstadt AUT 145 0:41:23 14.50 4:08  

2 243 Baierl Anita  88 TUS Kremsmünster AUT 147 0:41:26 14.48 4:08  
3 297 Schenk Victoria  88 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 161 0:44:44 13.41 4:28  

4 124 Minescu Andreea  88 LCC Wien AUT 163 0:44:53 13.37 4:29  
5 233 Bachl Bettina  88 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 168 0:46:10 13.00 4:37  

6 152 Mandlbauer Barbara  88 LG Kirchdorf AUT 174 0:48:06 12.47 4:48  
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Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 
W-U23  
  

1 127 Pauer Nada  86 LCC Wien AUT 79 0:35:32 16.89 3:33  

2 260 Schnabel Caroline  86 ULC Mödling AUT 144 0:41:01 14.63 4:06  
3 162 Stöttner Magdalena  84 LGAU Pregarten AUT 173 0:47:51 12.54 4:47 

 
Masters – Klassen 10km 
Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 
  

M-35  
  

1 264 Maier Hubert  68 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn AUT 6 0:31:42 18.93 3:10  

2 134 Sungi Alfred  69 LCC Wien AUT 18 0:32:42 18.35 3:16  
3 30 Lettner Gerhard  69 ASV Salzburg AUT 19 0:32:49 18.28 3:16  

4 257 Srb Thomas  68 ULC Klosterneuburg AUT 23 0:32:57 18.21 3:17  
5 242 Puffing Manfred  71 TUS Kainach Sektion LA AUT 27 0:33:11 18.08 3:19  

6 98 Pretzl Robert  70 LC MKW Hausruck AUT 28 0:33:15 18.05 3:19  
7 111 Zechleitner Gerhard  68 LCAV doubrava AUT 39 0:33:43 17.80 3:22  

8 206 Stitz Andreas  67 SV Marswiese AUT 40 0:33:48 17.75 3:22  
9 187 Schauer Martin  68 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 54 0:34:28 17.41 3:26  

10 85 Crazzolara Peter  70 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 61 0:34:41 17.30 3:28  
11 221 Froschauer Christian  67 Team Zisser Enns AUT 63 0:34:48 17.24 3:28  

12 228 Zahlbruckner Markus  68 Trirun Linz AUT 89 0:36:20 16.51 3:38  
13 277 Burghart Helmut  69 Union Salzburg AUT 90 0:36:22 16.50 3:38  

14 279 Dietrich Paul  67 Union Salzburg AUT 97 0:36:45 16.33 3:40  
15 256 Glaser Robert  68 ULC Klosterneuburg AUT 102 0:36:59 16.22 3:41  

16 109 Lotz Johannes  70 LC Waldviertel AUT 110 0:37:52 15.85 3:47  
17 104 Hlava Markus  71 LC MKW Hausruck AUT 116 0:38:37 15.54 3:51  

18 17 Gathercole Richard  69 Askö Henndorf AUT 127 0:39:42 15.11 3:58  
19 35 Straßer Robert  69 Atus Raiffeisen Judenburg AUT 172 0:47:49 12.55 4:46  

  
M-40  
  

1 37 Heit Manfred  66 ATUS Sparkasse Knittelfeld AUT 5 0:31:29 19.06 3:08  
2 62 Ruess Georg  66 Kolland Topsport Asics AUT 14 0:32:16 18.60 3:13  

3 56 Mascher Dietmar  65 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 20 0:32:50 18.27 3:17  
4 140 Schmid Franz  64 LG Schartnerbombe Attergau AUT 24 0:32:58 18.20 3:17  

5 223 Pernsteiner Walter  64 Team Zisser Enns AUT 30 0:33:22 17.98 3:20  
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Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 
6 266 Jahn Hubert  64 Union Naturfabrik Ahorn AUT 32 0:33:26 17.95 3:20  

7 229 Beyer Josef  66 TSV Ottensheim AUT 36 0:33:34 17.87 3:21  
8 203 Tanzer Alfred  62 SV Gallneukirchen AUT 46 0:34:00 17.65 3:24  

9 312 Weissengruber Wolfgang  66 Union Kern Freistadt AUT 47 0:34:08 17.58 3:24  
10 99 Summereder Christian  64 LC MKW Hausruck AUT 53 0:34:27 17.42 3:26  

11 57 Schirl Thomas, Dr.  65 KLC Klagenfurt AUT 73 0:35:16 17.01 3:31  
12 100 Breinbauer Stefan  63 LC MKW Hausruck AUT 81 0:35:45 16.78 3:34  

13 250 Kiesenebner Franz  62 TV Wels 1862 AUT 82 0:35:46 16.78 3:34  

14 34 Ernst Herbert  64 Atus Raiffeisen Judenburg AUT 98 0:36:49 16.30 3:40  
15 101 Höftberger Josef  64 LC MKW Hausruck AUT 99 0:36:51 16.28 3:41  

16 102 Kirchsteiger Rudolf  65 LC MKW Hausruck AUT 113 0:38:10 15.72 3:49  
17 281 Putz Hubert  64 Union Salzburg AUT 114 0:38:25 15.62 3:50  

18 272 Grabner Hubert  64 Union Raiffeisen Innerschwand AUT 117 0:38:38 15.53 3:51  
19 54 Schwarz Andreas  62 HSV Wien/Laufsport AUT 159 0:44:37 13.45 4:27  

  
M-45  
  

1 161 Springer Max  61 LGAU Pregarten AUT 25 0:33:06 18.13 3:18  

2 95 Preiner Hubert  60 LC Ebensee AUT 49 0:34:13 17.54 3:25  
3 270 Zeintl Andreas  61 Union Neuhofen/Krems AUT 52 0:34:26 17.42 3:26  

4 168 Ditto Manfred  60 RC Birkfeld AUT 56 0:34:32 17.37 3:27  
5 160 Schmalzer Egon  59 LGAU Pregarten AUT 60 0:34:38 17.32 3:27  

6 79 Öller Richard, Mag.  57 LAC Nationalpark Molln AUT 77 0:35:25 16.94 3:32  
7 290 Tiefenthaler Christian  59 Union Vorchdorf AUT 87 0:36:09 16.60 3:36  

8 232 Bachl Stefan  61 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 103 0:37:02 16.20 3:42  
9 176 Katzenschläger Stefan  60 SK VÖEST AUT 107 0:37:30 16.00 3:45  

10 268 Glack Ernst  59 Union Neuhofen/Krems AUT 111 0:38:00 15.79 3:48  
11 186 Reifinger Markus  60 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 123 0:38:50 15.45 3:53  

12 175 Kastl Helmut  61 SK VÖEST AUT 126 0:39:32 15.18 3:57  
13 137 Michler Christian  61 LCC Wien AUT 133 0:40:19 14.88 4:01  

14 21 Landgraf Helmut  59 ASKÖ Luftenberg AUT 149 0:42:12 14.22 4:13  

15 126 Pallitsch Harald  58 LCC Wien AUT 150 0:42:26 14.14 4:14  
  

M-50  
  

1 239 Egger Alois  56 TU Raika Schwaz AUT 55 0:34:29 17.40 3:26  
2 89 Schürhagl Helmut  56 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 68 0:34:54 17.19 3:29  

3 29 Kranawitter Rudolf  55 ASV Salzburg AUT 91 0:36:23 16.49 3:38  
4 288 Hofstadler Walter  54 Union Schenkenfelden AUT 105 0:37:15 16.11 3:43  
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Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 
5 150 Bernecker Willi  53 LG Kirchdorf AUT 108 0:37:38 15.94 3:45  

6 153 Pramhas Franz  55 LG Kirchdorf AUT 129 0:39:50 15.06 3:59  
  

M-55  
  

1 41 Posch Robert  51 BLT SV Raika Volders AUT 76 0:35:21 16.97 3:32  
2 246 Meidinger Karlheinz  51 TUS Kremsmünster AUT 122 0:38:48 15.46 3:52  

3 10 Schützeneder Herbert  48 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 134 0:40:24 14.85 4:02  

4 248 Hager Siegfried  50 TV Wels 1862 AUT 148 0:41:32 14.45 4:09  
  

M-60  
  

1 171 Steiner Heinz  44 SK Rueckenwind AUT 64 0:34:49 17.23 3:28  
2 105 Lerchl Erwin  46 LC Oberpinzgau AUT 138 0:40:33 14.80 4:03  

3 539 Grabner Gottfried  45 Union Windischgarsten AUT 143 0:40:56 14.66 4:05  
4 87 Mayrbäurl Franz  46 LAC Amateure Steyr AUT 153 0:43:13 13.88 4:19  

5 241 Sallay Stefan  45 TU Raika Schwaz AUT 164 0:45:18 13.25 4:31  
6 50 Nedwed Nikolaus  46 Happy Lauf Anger AUT 186 0:57:22 10.46 5:44  

  
M-65  
  

1 53 Schaffer Ewald  40 HSV Wien/Laufsport AUT 128 0:39:44 15.10 3:58  

2 308 Scharf Josef  41 WHC Vösendorf AUT 139 0:40:36 14.78 4:03  
3 172 Blum Wilhelm  38 SK VÖEST AUT 142 0:40:53 14.68 4:05  

4 166 Lindl Dieter  41 Polizei SV Linz AUT 156 0:44:27 13.50 4:26  
  

M-70  
  

1 314 Friedbacher Rudolf  34 HSV Marathon Wr.Neustadt AUT 160 0:44:38 13.44 4:27  
2 167 B47stelzer Herbert, Dr.  36 Post SV Graz AUT 171 0:47:43 12.57 4:46  

3 23 Hintermayr Walter  35 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 178 0:50:23 11.91 5:02  

4 1 Gruber Franz  33 1.Laufclub Parndorf AUT 181 0:52:23 11.45 5:14  
  

M-75  
  

1 27 Oppel Rudolf  30 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 176 0:49:54 12.02 4:59  
  

M-80  
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Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 
1 273 Strobl Matthias  25 Union Raiffeisen Innerschwand AUT 187 1:07:22 8.91 6:44  

  
W-35  
  

1 164 Weigl Michaela  69 ÖAMTC Hrinkow bikes Steyr AUT 137 0:40:32 14.80 4:03  

2 78 Baumgartner Brunhilde  69 LAC Nationalpark Molln AUT 140 0:40:45 14.72 4:04  
3 177 Kemethofer Rosa  67 SK VÖEST AUT 155 0:43:45 13.71 4:22  

  

W-40  
  

1 174 Gruber Franziska  64 SK VÖEST AUT 121 0:38:46 15.48 3:52  
2 82 Pointner Barbara  62 LAC Salzburg AUT 132 0:40:19 14.88 4:01  

3 295 Hraby Christa  63 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 136 0:40:30 14.81 4:03  
4 173 Ebner Roswitha  66 SK VÖEST AUT 162 0:44:49 13.39 4:28  

  
W-45  
  

1 235 Pichler Anita  60 TSV St.Georgen/Gusen AUT 85 0:36:07 16.61 3:36  

2 123 Lilge-Leutner Carina  60 LCC Wien AUT 106 0:37:18 16.09 3:43  
3 81 Hofer Sabine  61 LAC Salzburg AUT 119 0:38:40 15.52 3:52  

4 184 Keplinger Renate  61 Sportunion IGLA long life AUT 141 0:40:47 14.71 4:04  
5 84 Zirknitzer Andrea  58 LAC Salzburg AUT 151 0:42:30 14.12 4:15  

6 157 Friesenecker Gabi  61 LGAU Pregarten AUT 152 0:42:52 14.00 4:17  
7 12 Risy Gertrude  60 ASK Nettingsdorf AUT 157 0:44:31 13.48 4:27  

8 309 Triebl Christa  60 TUS Feldbach AUT 166 0:45:25 13.21 4:32  
9 25 Mayr Anita  60 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 167 0:45:43 13.12 4:34  

10 22 Fischl Agnes  57 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 180 0:51:28 11.66 5:08  
  

W-50  
  

1 299 Wedl Maria  55 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs AUT 135 0:40:29 14.82 4:02  

2 20 Weyrich Veronika  55 Askö Henndorf AUT 158 0:44:36 13.45 4:27  
3 204 Kupfer Angelika  56 SV Marswiese AUT 165 0:45:23 13.22 4:32  

4 180 Pröll Roswitha  53 SK VÖEST AUT 170 0:47:31 12.63 4:45  
  

W-55  
  

1 51 Nedwed Monika  47 Happy Lauf Anger AUT 179 0:51:06 11.74 5:06  
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Kl-Rg. Stnr Name Jg. Verein/Ort NAT Rang Brutto km/h min/km 
W-60  
  

1 63 Zechner Theresia  45 Kolland Topsport Asics AUT 175 0:48:59 12.25 4:53  

2 24 Kaindlsdorfer Angela  46 ASKÖ Delta Fitness Marchtrenk AUT 177 0:49:54 12.02 4:59  
  

W-65  
  

1 52 Kaltenberger Luise  39 HSV Wien/Laufsport AUT 185 0:56:55 10.54 5:41  

  
W-70  
  

1 304 Kühnert Elisabeth  36 Vienna Cricket and Football Club AUT 184 0:54:32 11.00 5:27  

  

 
 


